
CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF MEDICINAL AND AROMATIC PLANTS 
(Council of Scientific and Industrial Research) 

Post Office-CIMAP, Lucknow-226015 
 NOTICE INVITING E – TENDER     

  Item rate tenders are hereby invited through e – tendering portal for the work of 

“Replacement of existing more than 15 years old non energy efficient ACs with energy efficient 

ACs at CSIR-CIMAP, Lucknow” from the OEMs/ their authorized dealers / authorized distributers / 

authorized assemblers/ contractors of appropriate class, who have working experience at least five years 

in CSIR/Central/State Govt./Autonomous Bodies/Institutions/Hospitals in similar work. Tenderers 

should have successfully completed at least three similar works amounting to 40% (Rs. 7.96 Lakhs) or  

two similar works of 50% (Rs. 9.94 Lakhs) or at least one similar work amounting to 80% (Rs. 15.91 

Lakhs) value of estimated cost or above in single contract during the last five years.  

 “The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the actual 
value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of completion to the last 
date of submission of bid”. 
 

The tendering process is on line at e - portal URL address http://etender.gov.in/ eprocure/cimap. 
 

Sl.
no 

Tender no. Estimated cost 
(Rs) 

Duration of 
contract 

Earnest 
money 

deposit (Rs) 

Publish 
date 

Bid document 
downloaded / 
Sale Start date 

Bid 
submission 

end date 

Bid 
opening 

date 

1. 68_052/843/2022-MP(Works) 
(Replacement of existing more than 15 years 
old non energy efficient ACs with energy 
efficient ACs at CSIR-CIMAP, Lucknow.) 

19,87,950.00 90 days   39759.00 26.08.2022 26.08.2022 19.09.2022 23.09.2022 

 

Tenders fee of Rs. 1120.00 (including GST @12%) non-refundable will required to be paid 

offline in the form of Demand Draft/ Pay order from Nationalized bank drawn in favour of 

Director, CIMAP, Lucknow. The scanned copy of tender fee and earnest money must be uploaded 

and original be dropped in tender box placed in the room of Section officer (Works), latest by the last 

date of submission of bid. The details of Demand Draft / any other accepted instruments, physically 

sent, should tally with the details available in the scanned copy and the data entered during bid 

submission time. 

 

                                                                                             AEE (E)                                                     AE (E) 
Chairman (ES &EM) 
Controller of Administration/SO (Works) 


